customary closing conditions. Apart from the Proposed Allottees, none of the promoters, members of the
promoter group, directors or key managerial personnel of the Company intend to subscribe to the offer

Time frame within which the proposed preferential issue shall be completed:

In accordance with Regulations 170 of the SEBI ICDR Regulations, the allotment of Equity Shares shall
be completed within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of passing of the Special Resolution(s) by
the Members of the Company, provided where the allotment is pending on account of pendency of any
approval(s) or permission(s) from any Regulatory Authority/Body including in-principle approval from the
stock exchange where the equity shares of the Company are listed, the allotment shall be completed by
the Company within a period of 15 (fifteen) days from the date of receipt of such approval(s) or
permission(s).

10. Shareholding pattern of the issuer before and after the preferential issue:

Shareholding pattern Pre Issue Proposed Post Issue
shareholding pattern Equity shareholding pattern
(as on 14t January, Shares

2025)

No. of %age No. of No. of %age
shares Equity shares

Shares

A. Promoter & Promoter
Group

> Indian Promoter
Mr. Lalit Bhasin 4128663 | 37.32 - 4128663 32.10

HB Stockholdings 0 0.00 6400008 640000 498
Limited

RRB Securities Limited 118193 1.07 5200008 638193 4.96

Other Promoter Group 90000 0.82 - 90000 0.70

> Foreign Promoter 0 0.00 - 0 0.00
Sub-total 4336856 | 39.20 11600008 5496856 4273

(PROMOTER/PROMOTER
GROUP)
B. Public Shareholding
(Institutions)

» Mutual Funds 1570 0.01 - 1570 0.01
> Foreign Institutional 0 0.00 - 0 .000

Investors

» Banks/Financial 610 0.01 - 610 0.00
Institutions

» NBFC Registered with 46550 042 - 46550 0.36
RBI

C. Central Govt. /State 0 0.00 0 .000
Govt. /President of India
D. Public Shareholding
(Non-Institutional)
> _Indian Public
Avonmore Capital & - - 6,40,000 $ 640000 498

Management Services
Limited

> Directors and their 150 0.00 150 0.00
relatives (excluding
independent directors
and nominee directors)

Others 5996340 | 54.21 5996340 46.61
> Bodies Corporate 546750 4.94 546750 4.25

> NRI 133235 1.21 133235 1.04

> LLP 120 0.00 120 0.00

> Clearing Members 250 0.00 250 0.00

> Suspense Escrow 300 0.00 300 0.00
Account

Sub-total (PUBLIC) 6725875 |  60.80 18000008 7365875 57.27

TOTAL 11062731 | 100.00 18000008 12862731 100.00

$ Issue and allotment of Equity Shares

11. Name of the Proposed Allottees along with the percentage of post preferential offer capital along
with the Identity of the natural persons who are the ultimate beneficial owners of the shares
proposed to be allotted and/or who ultimately control the Proposed Allottee:

Sr.No. Nameofthe Class/ Natural No. of Pre-Issue Post Issue
Proposed  Category person Equity Shareholding (as  shareholding pattern
Allottees of who are/  Shares to on January 14,